

नागालैण्ड विश्वविद्यालय NAGALAND UNIVERSITY

(संसद द्वारा पारित अधिनियम 1989, क्रमांक 35 के अंतर्गत स्थापित केंद्रीय विश्वविद्यालय) (A Central University established by an Act of Parliament No.35 of 1989)

मुख्यालय: लुमामी, जिला: जुन्हेबोटो (नागालैण्ड), पिनकोड – 798627 Hqrs: Lumami, Dist. Zunheboto (Nagaland), Pin Code – 798627

वेबसाइट / Website : www.nagalanduniversity.ac.in

No.NU/ESTT-II/G-31/2022(Vol-1)-/922

Dated. 16 07 2024.

WALK-IN-INTERVIEW

A Walk-in-interview for engagement of 01 (one) Guest Faculty in the Department of Forestry, N.U. Lumami will be conducted on 30.07.2024 from 11:00 a.m. onwards in the office of the Dean, School of Sciences at Nagaland University, Lumami.

Interested candidates may appear before the interview board in person on the aforesaid date with their curriculum vitae (bio-data) along with all original testimonials in support of their educational qualifications and experience.

Qualification, eligibility criteria shall be as per the UGC/university norms in force.

Honorarium for Guest Faculty shall be Rs.1000/- per lecture subject to a maximum of Rs.25,000/- per month as per the University norms.

This engagement is purely on need basis and therefore candidate, if selected, shall not claim any regular appointment in future.

Sd/-Dr. Abemo Registrar

Copy to:-

- 1. The Dean, School of Sciences, N.U. Lumami for information.
- 2. The Finance Officer, N.U. Lumami for information.
- 3. The System Administrator, N.U. Lumami for information and request for uploading in the University Website.
- 4. Office file.

(Thiyam Sudip) Deputy Registrar (Estt.)